## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL TICKET

Date Printed: Aug 02, 2006 09:05

PAPER NUMBER:

LTR-06-0370

**LOGGING DATE: 08/01/2006** 

**ACTION OFFICE:** 

**EDO** 

To: Schlueter, STP

Cys: EDO DEDMRS

DEDR

DEDIA AO RI

**AUTHOR:** 

Lisa Jackson

**AFFILIATION:** 

NJ

ADDRESSEE:

CHRM Dale Klein

SUBJECT:

New Hersey State Liaison Officer to the NRC.....Paul Baldauf

**ACTION:** 

Appropriate

DISTRIBUTION:

RF

LETTER DATE:

07/14/2006

**ACKNOWLEDGED** 

No

**SPECIAL HANDLING:** 

**NOTES:** 

OCM #117

FILE LOCATION:

**ADAMS** 

DATE DUE:

DATE SIGNED:

Template: SECY-017

E-RIDS: SECY-OI



## State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
PO Box 402
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0402
Tel. # (609) 292-2885
Fax # (609) 292-7695

JON S. CORZINE

Governor

LISA P. JACKSON

Commissioner

July 14, 2006

Dale E. Klein, Chairman United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Dear Chairman Klein:

Governor Jon S. Corzine recently appointed me as the State Liaison Officer for the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission for the State of New Jersey. While I am pleased to participate, I would like to designate Paul Baldauf, P.E. as the Deputy State Liaison Officer. Since most State nuclear safety-related activities are performed in his program, he can assist me in keeping up with the day-to-day activities regarding nuclear regulatory safety and health matters.

Please send all State Liaison Officer notifications directly to him by either e-mail at <a href="mailto:paul.baldauf@dep.state.nj.us">paul.baldauf@dep.state.nj.us</a> or at his mailing address, Radiation Protection Programs, P.O. Box 415, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0415. He is available by phone at (609) 984-5636. Mr. Baldauf will keep me advised of these notifications on a continuing basis.

Thank you for the opportunity to continue to participate in this valuable program.

Sincerely,

Lisa P. Jackson Commissioner

> in en tropic de la lactica La lactica de la lactica d

c: Janet R. Schlueter, Director, Office of State and Tribal Programs
Marjorie McLaughlin, NRC Region I
Nancy McNamara, NRC Region I
Paul Baldauf, P.E., Assistant Director

06.406 - 1 VALUE C.D